DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION		V	ENDOR #1	VENDOR #2		
BID NO: 2019-032-6796		Office Interiors Group		Furniture Source Now		
		505 Airline D	ive	1505 Oak La	wn Ave. Suite 300	
ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE		Coppell, TX 75019		Dallas, Texas 75207		
NEW AND PREOWNED MODULAR FURNITURE		Randy White		Grey Hewlett-Medina		
		Project Source	e Director	Account Man	ager	
BUYER: TIFFANY DALES		972 388-7848	972 388-7848		214-468-0468	
		972 388-7849	fax	214-468-0469	(fax)	
DPENING DATE: APRIL 4, 2019		randy@oig.co	randy@oig.com		ghewlett@tospartners.com	
CONTRACT PERIOD: ONE (1) YEAR WITH THREE (3) O	NE YEAR EXTENSIONS					
				Recommended		
DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	

DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		Unit Price Total	Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SIZE 6' X 6' WORKSTATION	QUANTITY					
Cost per 6' x 6' clerical workstation (PRE-OWNED)	150	ea	\$475.00	\$71,250.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.0
Cost per 6' x 6' elerical workstation (New)	150	ea	\$1,276.08	\$191,412.00	\$1,225.00	\$183,750.0
Total		į.		\$262,662.00		\$258,750.0
SIZE 6' X 8' WORKSTATION	QUANTITY	į.				
Cost per 6' x 8 'clerical workstation (PRE-OWNED)	150	ea	\$650.00	\$97,500.00	\$600.00	\$90,000.0
Cost per 6' x 8' clerical workstation (New)	150	ea	\$1,627.00	\$244,050.00	\$1,290.00	\$193,500.0
Total				\$341,550.00		\$283,500.00
SIZE 8' X 8' WORKSTATION						
Cost per 8' x 8' administration workstation (PRE-	QUANTITY					
OWNED)	150	ea	\$675.00	4404 050 00	420000	
Cost per 8' x 8' administration workstation (New)	150	ea	\$1,813.60	\$101,250.00 \$272,040.00	\$700.00 \$1,950.00	\$105,000.0 \$292,500.0
Total				\$373,290.00		\$397,500.00
SIZE 8' X 10' WORKSTATION	QUANTITY					
Cost per 8' x 8' administration workstation (PRE- OWNED)						
Cost per 8' x 8' administration workstation (New)	150 150	ea	\$850.00	\$127,500.00	\$800.00	\$120,000.0
cost per a x a administration workstation (New)	150	ea	\$2,236.00	\$335,400.00	\$2,060.00	\$309,000.00
Total		-		\$462,900.00		\$429,000.00
SIZE 10' X 10' WORKSTATION	QUANTITY			1		
Cost per 10' x 10' managerial workstation (PRE-				- 1		
OWNED)	150	ea	\$950.00	\$142,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00
Cost per 10' x 10' managerial workstation (New)	150	ea	\$2,351.50	\$352,725.00	\$2,360.00	\$354,000.00
Total				\$495,225.00		\$504,000.00
DISASSEMBLY - of existing Dallas County Products						
6' x 6' clerical workstation	150	ea	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
6' x 8' clerical workstation	150	ea	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
8' x 8' administrative workstation	150	ea	\$125.00	\$18,750.00		
8' x 10' administrative workstation	150	ea	1000000	Mc-20170-00000	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
10' x 10' managerial workstation	150		\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
To a To managerial workstation	150	ea	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00

DALLAS COUNTY BID TABULATION			VENDOR #1		VENDOR #2		
BID NO: 2019-032-6796 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE NEW AND PREOWNED MODULAR FURNITURE		Office Interiors Group		Furniture Source No			
		505 Airline Drive		1505 Oak Lawn Ave. Suite 300			
		Coppell, TX 75019		Dallas, Texas 75207			
			Randy White Project Source Director		Grey Hewlett-Medina		
BUYER: TIFFANY DALES OPENING DATE: APRIL 4, 2019			972 388-7848		Account Manager 214-468-0468 214-468-0469 (fax)		
			972 388-7849 fax				
		randy@oig.com		ghewlett@tospartners.com			
ONTRACT PERIOD: ONE (1) YEAR WITH THREE (3) ONE YEA	R EXTENSION	s					
Total				\$101,250.00	•	\$43,500.0	
EASSEMBLY - of existing Dallas County Products							
'x 6' clerical workstation	150	ea	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$125.00	£40.750	
'x 8' clerical workstation	150	ea	\$125.00	1000 1000	N Statement	\$18,750.	
'x 8' administrative workstation	150	ea	\$125.00	\$18,750.00 \$18,750.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.0	
' x 10' administrative workstation	150	ea	\$125.00		\$150.00	\$22,500.0	
0' x 10' managerial workstation	150	ea	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.0	
o x to managerial workstation	130	ea	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.0	
Total				\$101,250.00		\$108,750.0	
Jourly Design Cost			\$50.00		\$25.00		
ost to install and deliver deliver each workstation			\$160.00		\$150.00		
otal (excludes Hourly Design Cost and							
urnkey)				\$2,138,127.00		\$2,025,000.0	
		-					
				1			
				- 1			
		- 1					